

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29969/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-08-2019 in WP(C) No.4309/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

CT/GD RAM KRUSHNA SAHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
 Mr. N.L. Bareja, Adv.
 Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG
 Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Adv.
 Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
 Mr. Ayush Puri, Adv.
 Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has received a detailed counter affidavit only yesterday. He prays for and is granted three weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List after three weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS