

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.16

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29969/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-08-2019 in WP(C) No. 4309/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

CT/GD RAM KRUSHNA SAHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Sud, Ld ASG
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Puri, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Jasra, Adv.
Mr. Randeep Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

We do not find any reason to invoke jurisdiction of this Court under Article 136 of the Constitution of India in the disputes raised in this petition. The petitioner has got substantial relief in course of various proceedings and in the

present petition, he seeks certain additional benefits.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed, without any order as to costs.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)